PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 16, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH

HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16, 2025

Allowed 3 Ibs. A Race Since December 16, 2024 Allowed 6 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (S C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $18,517

Includes: $4,408 IBF - lowa Bred Fund
Available Money: $18,517

Value of Race: $18,517 1st $11,009, 2nd $3,670, 3rd $2,202, 4th $919, 5th $417, 6th $300
Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

25Jul25 8PRM?
1Aug25 SPRM?
25Jul25 8PRM®
25Jul25 8PRM’
25Jul25 8PRM®
31Jul25 *PRM®

5

NND R W

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

| Love Rocknstroll (Roman, Kevin)
Nineteen Hundred (Corbett, Glenn)
Day Money (De La Cruz, Walter)

Secret Blarney (Pusac,

Alberto)

Bravo Kolt (Barnes, Jose)
Fleet of Hoof (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)

Fractional Times: 22.42 45,92 57.86

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Final Time: 1:04.28
(23:50) (11:94) (6:42)

Wgt MIE PP

118
124
118
118
118
121

BLh
BL
BL
BLf
BL
BLb

NO BA~RFP WO

Start 1/4

5 5°

1 12

3 22

6 6

2 3Head
4 4t

Str

1Head
ol 12
31 12

4l 12

Fin
12 1/2
1

43/4
53/4

Winner: | Love Rocknstroll, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Stroll out of Bounding, by E Dubai. Foaled Apr 06, 2020 in lowa.
Breeder: Eagle Wings Farm LLC
Owner: Ashby Thoroughbreds
Trainer: Wellington, Tom

Claiming Prices:

5 - | Love Rocknstroll: $5,000; 3 - Nineteen Hundred: $5,000; 1 - Day Money: $5,000; 4 - Secret Blarney: $5,000; 7 -
Bravo Kolt: $5,000; 2 - Fleet of Hoof: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Leapin Ty Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $17,616

Pgm Horse

5 | Love Rocknstroll
3 Nineteen Hundred

1  Day Money

Win PI
8.40

ace Show Wager Type

5.20 2.40  $2.00 Exacta

6.40 3.40  $2.00 Quinella
2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.50 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

5-3
3-5
5-3-1

2-4/5-5 (3 correct)

4-5
5-3-1-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
40.80
18.40
22.05
19.80
10.20
14.75

5

NNDA P W

Pgm Horse Name

| Love Rocknstroll
Nineteen Hundred
Day Money
Secret Blarney
Bravo Kolt

Fleet of Hoof

Start

1/4
55

3/8

32102
11102
21112
68112
2312

55

Str

1Head
2Head
31 1/2
66 1/2
54 1/2

43

Fin

1212
22 1/2
34 1/2
45102
56 1/4

67

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.20
3.60
2.00*
3.60
11.10
6.70

Pool
9,489
807
5,691
952
570
3,146

Trainers: 5 - Wellington, Tom; 3 - Fett, Brandi; 1 - Martinez, Kelli; 4 - McShane, David; 7 - Johnson, Duane; 2 - Rushton, Stetson

Comments

took over 1/8p,clear
collared 1/8p,ran on
track leader,2wd bid
in back,5w,belatedly
chase pace,3wd 3/16p
urged inside,wknd

Owners: 5 - Ashby Thoroughbreds; 3 -Robyn Bartholomew; 1 - Kuhlman Racing; 4 -Joe Fannon; 7 - Greenfield, Kele E. and Johnson, Duane P.; 2 -Kevin
E. Waggoner;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

| LOVE ROCKNSTROLL sat just off the early pace, came under a ride three wide late on the turn, sustained bid into stretch run, took over the lead near the
eighth pole and finished clear. NINETEEN HUNDRED sped to the lead at the start and set the early pace, held firm around the turn, saved ground turning
for home, stayed inside, got collared by the eventual winner a furlong out but ran on with response and secured second best. DAY MONEY was forwardly
placed sitting just off the early leader, was shaken up two wide at the head of the lane, sustained a steady bid and prevailed for a share. SECRET
BLARNEY was reserved in the back, swung five wide into the upper stretch and responded too late. BRAVO KOLT chased the top pair in opening stages,
lost position around the turn, came under a drive three wide at the head of the lane and ran on evenly. FLEET OF HOOF was not too far back along the
inside past the mid-way point around the turn, cut the corner entering the lane and steadily weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

