## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 16, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16, 2025

Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since December 16, 2024 Allowed 6 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (S C) Claiming Price: \$5,000 Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$18,517

Includes: \$4,408 IBF - Iowa Bred Fund

Available Money: \$18,517

Value of Race: \$18,517 1st \$11,009, 2nd \$3,670, 3rd \$2,202, 4th \$919, 5th \$417, 6th \$300

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Jul25 8PRM2	5	I Love Rocknstroll (Roman, Kevin)	118	BL h	5	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3.20	took over 1/8p,clear
1Aug25 8PRM1	3	Nineteen Hundred (Corbett, Glenn)	124	BL	3	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	11 1/2	21 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	3.60	collared 1/8p,ran on
25Jul25 8PRM3	1	Day Money (De La Cruz, Walter)	118	BL	1	3	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2.00*	track leader,2wd bid
25Jul25 8PRM7	4	Secret Blarney (Pusac, Alberto)	118	BL f	4	6	6	6	6	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.60	in back,5w,belatedly
25Jul25 8PRM6	7	Bravo Kolt (Barnes, Jose)	118	BL	6	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	11.10	chase pace,3wd 3/16p
31Jul25 <sup>5</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	2	Fleet of Hoof (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	121	BL b	2	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6	6.70	urged inside,wknd

Fractional Times: 22.42 45.92 57.86 Final Time: 1:04.28

**Split Times:** (23:50) (11:94) (6:42)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: I Love Rocknstroll, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Stroll out of Bounding, by E Dubai. Foaled Apr 06, 2020 in Iowa.

**Breeder:** Eagle Wings Farm LLC **Owner:** Ashby Thoroughbreds **Trainer:** Wellington, Tom

Claiming Prices: 5 - I Love Rocknstroll: \$5,000; 3 - Nineteen Hundred: \$5,000; 1 - Day Money: \$5,000; 4 - Secret Blarney: \$5,000; 7 -

Bravo Kolt: \$5,000; 2 - Fleet of Hoof: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Leapin Ty Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$17,616

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	I Love Rocknstroll	8.40	5.20	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	40.80	9,489
3	Nineteen Hundred		6.40	3.40	\$2.00 Quinella	3-5	18.40	807
1	Day Money			2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-1	22.05	5,691
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-4/5-5 (3 correct)	19.80	952
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	10.20	570
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-1-4	14.75	3.146

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

. dot : circinanos itanining									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
5	I Love Rocknstroll	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	12 1/2			
3	Nineteen Hundred	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>			
1	Day Money	3	2 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>			
4	Secret Blarney	6	6 <sup>10</sup>	68 1/2	66 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2			
7	Bravo Kolt	2	3 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/4			
2	Fleet of Hoof	4	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>			

Trainers: 5 - Wellington, Tom; 3 - Fett, Brandi; 1 - Martinez, Kelli; 4 - McShane, David; 7 - Johnson, Duane; 2 - Rushton, Stetson

Owners: 5 - Ashby Thoroughbreds; 3 -Robyn Bartholomew; 1 - Kuhlman Racing; 4 -Joe Fannon; 7 - Greenfield, Kele E. and Johnson, Duane P.; 2 -Kevin

E. Waggoner;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

I LOVE ROCKNSTROLL sat just off the early pace, came under a ride three wide late on the turn, sustained bid into stretch run, took over the lead near the eighth pole and finished clear. NINETEEN HUNDRED sped to the lead at the start and set the early pace, held firm around the turn, saved ground turning for home, stayed inside, got collared by the eventual winner a furlong out but ran on with response and secured second best. DAY MONEY was forwardly placed sitting just off the early leader, was shaken up two wide at the head of the lane, sustained a steady bid and prevailed for a share. SECRET BLARNEY was reserved in the back, swung five wide into the upper stretch and responded too late. BRAVO KOLT chased the top pair in opening stages, lost position around the turn, came under a drive three wide at the head of the lane and ran on evenly. FLEET OF HOOF was not too far back along the inside past the mid-way point around the turn, cut the corner entering the lane and steadily weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.